oroperty No 4509.PHNO.78 Mauza- Bhiwapur, Within the
limit of NagarPanchayat Bhiwapur, Tah Bhiwapur,

Dist. Nzgpur. BoundariesasperSaleDeed:On TheEast-Aon. Gat No.809,OnTheWest-Aon. GatNo.335/1.On TheNorth-Agri. Gat No., 333/1, OnTheSouth- Agri, GatNo.
808.

ReservePrice: Rs.39,10,000.00(Rs. Thirty Nine Lacs Ten Thousand
Only), EMD:Rs.3,91,000.00 (Rs. ThreeLacsNinety One ThousandOnlv)

6 Name of the Borrowers& Guarantors:M/s Mata BhagirathiRiceMills Amount Due Rs. 1,54,26,546.65(AsperdemandProp Mamta AniruddhaThakare,AniruddhaThakre,Pandurang Thakre
notice dated 08.05.2025)and

[...]

Ward No 2-a, Mauza Bhiwapur, P.H.
No.78 Within the limit of Nagar

Panchayat Bhiwapur. Tah Bhivapur, Dist. Nagpur. BoundariesasperSaleDeed: On
The EastRoadm,On The West-House

of Shri Nana Hedau,On TheNorth-Road, On The
South-Road.

ReservePrice: Rs. 31,96,000.00(Rs. Thirty One Lacs Ninety Six Thousand
Only), EMD:Rs.3,19,600.00(Rs. ThreeLacsNineteen Thousand SixHundredOnly)

Branch:Chandrapur Branch (Chhota Bazar)
Kamallaxmi Sadan,ChhotaBazar,Post&

Dist. Chandrapur,Maharashtra

7 Name ofthe Borrowers & Guarantors:Mr. Rajendra NanajiChamalwar Amount Due Rs: